502684883 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2731489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAY P. PAINTER	02/17/2014
MICHAEL C. KREJCI	02/17/2014
ALAN DAVIS	02/11/2014
KEVIN LEOW	02/11/2014
SUFIAN MOHAMED ARIP	02/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	1333 WEST LOOP SOUTH, SUITE 1700
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14183241	
Application Number:	61921911	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)975-4033 **Phone**: 281-975-4046

Email: leubanks@eubanksip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: EUBANKS PLLC

Address Line 1: 19500 STATE HIGHWAY 249

Address Line 2: SUITE 465

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUR-032051 US

502684883 REEL: 032238 FRAME: 0521

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. LEE EUBANKS IV
Signature:	/Lee Eubanks/
Date:	02/18/2014
Total Attachments: 9 source=SUR-032051US Assignment#page:	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif 3.tif 7.tif 3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032238 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I assign to Cameron International Corporation ("the Assignee"), having a place of business at 1333 West Loop South, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas 77027, my entire interest in: (1) any inventions or improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 61/921,911 filed December 30, 2013, and entitled "RAM ASSEMBLIES FOR BLOWOUT PREVENTERS"; (2) this United States Patent Application and all other patent applications that have been or will be filed in the United States or in other countries based on any such inventions or improvements; and (3) any patents issuing from this United States Patent Application or such other patent applications.

I agree that the Assignee has the right to apply for patents and file additional patent applications under the provisions of any law, convention, or treaty and to claim priority based on the United States Patent Application above or any inventions or improvements disclosed therein.

For any patent granted on a patent application assigned herein, I authorize and request that the issuing authority grant and issue such patent to the Assignee.

I covenant that I have not previously entered into an agreement with another that would affect the rights and property assigned herein, that I will not enter into any agreement with another that would purport to affect the rights and property assigned herein, and that I have the right to enter into the present agreement with the Assignee.

To carry out in good faith the intent of this agreement, upon request and at the expense of the Assignee, and without further consideration to me, I agree to: (1) execute any papers deemed by the Assignee to be necessary to secure, maintain, or enforce patent protection for the inventions and improvements assigned herein; (2) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to such inventions and improvements; and (3) cooperate with the Assignee in any dispute involving any patent application or patent assigned herein.

The duties and benefits set forth in this agreement extend to the respective successors of the undersigned and the Assignee.

Inventor 1:	
Signature: Jay P. Painter	Date: 2 17 2014
Witnessed by:	Date: 2/17/2014
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date: 2/17/2014
Printed Name of Witness	

Inventor 2:	79/10.76:	Date: 2/17/14
Signature: 🚄	Michael C. Krejci	Date: 6/1///4
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 2/17/14
_	Printed Name of Witness	1 1
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 2/19/14
	Printed Name of Witness	
Inventor 3:		
Signature: _	·	Date:
_	Alan Davis	
Witnessed by:		Date:
·	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
_	Printed Name of Witness	

Inventor 4:			
Signature: _	Kevin Leow	Date:	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
_	Printed Name of Witness		
Inventor 5:			
Signature: _	Sufian Mohamed Arip	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
_	Printed Name of Witness		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I assign to Cameron International Corporation ("the Assignee"), having a place of business at 1333 West Loop South, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas 77027, my entire interest in: (1) any inventions or improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 61/921,911 filed December 30, 2013, and entitled "RAM ASSEMBLIES FOR BLOWOUT PREVENTERS"; (2) this United States Patent Application and all other patent applications that have been or will be filed in the United States or in other countries based on any such inventions or improvements; and (3) any patents issuing from this United States Patent Application or such other patent applications.

I agree that the Assignee has the right to apply for patents and file additional patent applications under the provisions of any law, convention, or treaty and to claim priority based on the United States Patent Application above or any inventions or improvements disclosed therein.

For any patent granted on a patent application assigned herein, I authorize and request that the issuing authority grant and issue such patent to the Assignee.

I covenant that I have not previously entered into an agreement with another that would affect the rights and property assigned herein, that I will not enter into any agreement with another that would purport to affect the rights and property assigned herein, and that I have the right to enter into the present agreement with the Assignee.

To carry out in good faith the intent of this agreement, upon request and at the expense of the Assignee, and without further consideration to me, I agree to: (1) execute any papers deemed by the Assignee to be necessary to secure, maintain, or enforce patent protection for the inventions and improvements assigned herein; (2) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to such inventions and improvements; and (3) cooperate with the Assignee in any dispute involving any patent application or patent assigned herein.

The duties and benefits set forth in this agreement extend to the respective successors of the undersigned and the Assignee.

	•		
Inventor 1:	,		
Signature: _	Jay P. Painter	Date:	enter en
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
. —	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
_	Printed Name of Witness		

eventor 2:	
Signature:Michael C. Krejci	Date:
Michael C. Krejei	
itnessed by:Signature	Date:
Ngnature	
Printed Name of Witness	
Titnessed by:Signature	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
eventor 3:	Date: 2/11/2014
Signature: Alan Davis	Date:
200	- tuleant
itnessed by: Signature	Date: 2/11/2014
Kyle Sommerfeld	
Printed Name of Witness	
Titnessed by:	Date: 2-11-2014
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	-

nventor 4:		
Signature: _	Kevin Leow	Date:
	Kevin Leow	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
·	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
		
inventor 5:		,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
inventor 5: Signature: _	Sufian Mohamed Arin	Date:
	Sufian Mohamed Arip	
Signature: _		
Signature: _		
Signature: _		
Signature: _ Witnessed by: _ _	Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date:
Signature: _ Witnessed by: _ _	Signature	Date:
Witnessed by: _	Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I assign to Cameron International Corporation ("the Assignee"), having a place of business at 1333 West Loop South, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas 77027, my entire interest in: (1) any inventions or improvements disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 61/921,911 filed December 30, 2013, and entitled "RAM ASSEMBLIES FOR BLOWOUT PREVENTERS"; (2) this United States Patent Application and all other patent applications that have been or will be filed in the United States or in other countries based on any such inventions or improvements; and (3) any patents issuing from this United States Patent Application or such other patent applications.

I agree that the Assignee has the right to apply for patents and file additional patent applications under the provisions of any law, convention, or treaty and to claim priority based on the United States Patent Application above or any inventions or improvements disclosed therein.

For any patent granted on a patent application assigned herein, I authorize and request that the issuing authority grant and issue such patent to the Assignee.

I covenant that I have not previously entered into an agreement with another that would affect the rights and property assigned herein, that I will not enter into any agreement with another that would purport to affect the rights and property assigned herein, and that I have the right to enter into the present agreement with the Assignee.

To carry out in good faith the intent of this agreement, upon request and at the expense of the Assignee, and without further consideration to me, I agree to: (1) execute any papers deemed by the Assignee to be necessary to secure, maintain, or enforce patent protection for the inventions and improvements assigned herein; (2) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to such inventions and improvements; and (3) cooperate with the Assignee in any dispute involving any patent application or patent assigned herein.

The duties and benefits set forth in this agreement extend to the respective successors of the undersigned and the Assignee.

·			
Inventor 1:			
Signature: _	Jay P. Painter	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

Signature: _		Date:	
	Michael C. Krejci		
			÷
tnessed by: _		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	·	
	Printed Name of Witness		
itnessed by:		Date:	
, –	Signature		
_			
	Printed Name of Witness		
ventor 3:			
		Date:	
	Alan Davis	Date:	
Signature:			
Signature:			
	Alan Davis Signature		
Signature:	Signature		
Signature:			
Signature:	Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date:	
Signature:	Signature	Date:	
Signature:	Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date:	

Inventor 4:	1/	
Signature:		Date: 11/2/14
	Kevin Leow	
Witnessed by:	Blak Shily	Date: 11 12 114
	Blake Shipler	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: _	At	Date: 11/2/14
	Signature	
	ong Jun Wei	
20000	Printed Name of Witness	
Inventor 5:		
Signature:	= W	Date: 11 February 2014
	Sufian Mohamed Arip	
Witnessed by: _	Ole Shify	Date: 1/0/14
	Signature	•
-	Signature Blake Ship(ey Printed Name of Witness	,
Witnessed by:	Blake Shirley Printed Name of Witness H	Date: 11 (2 [14
Witnessed by:	Blake Shir(ey Printed Name of Witness Signature	Date: 11 (2.114
Witnessed by:	Blake Shir(ey Printed Name of Witness Signature ONG JUN WEI	Date: 11 [2.[14
Witnessed by:	Blake Shir(ey Printed Name of Witness Signature	Date: 11 (2 [14